

SRIMANTASANKARADEVAUNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES (A State University of the Govt. of Assam)

NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032, ASSAM Phone: 06026177313 (O) E-mail: ssuhs_assam@yahoo.in Website: www.ssuhs.in

No. SSUHS/90/2021/ 5551

Dated: 13-07-2022

Dated: 13-07-2022

NOTICE

This is for information of concerned candidates that due to unavoidable reasons the scheduled interview (scheduled on 15-07-2022) for the posts of Controller of Examinations, Registrar (Academic), Deputy Registrar and Finance & Accounts Officer under the establishment of Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences is hereby postponed and will now be held on 27-07-2022. The time and venue of the interview will remain same. No separate call letters will be issued.

Registrâr, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences.

Memo No. SSUHS/90/2021/ 5552-54

Copy to:

- 1. The Director of Medical Education, Assam, Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati-781022.
- 2. The Principal, Gauhati Medical College, Guwahati-32.
- 3. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor of Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

Registrar, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences.